
 

 

 

CAMBRIDGE PEDESTRIAN COMMITTEE 

 

Thursday, March 24, 2010 

 

344 Broadway, 4th floor conference room 

Cambridge, MA 02139 

 

6-8 p.m. 

 

DRAFT AGENDA 

 

 

I. Meeting Overview and Logistics (15 min) 

a. New Committee Member Introductions 

b. Agenda Review  

c. Minutes  

d. Open meeting law paperwork 

 

II. Police Report and Discussion (30 min) 

 

III. Updates, Projects, Announcements (20 min) 

a. Construction updates   

b. Street and Bridge Projects: Updates and upcoming meetings 

c. Coming events:  CitySmart, GoGreen Month, Fresh Pond Day, MayFair, Riverfest  --  ideas 

about how we can use these opportunities to promote more walkuing? 

d. Other 

 

VII. Subcommittees and work plan (30) 

With new committee members on board, let’s look at our priorities and ideas for the year ahead. 

 

Break (5 min) 

 

IV.  Subcommittees Meet? (15 min) 

 

V.  Subcommittees Report briefly back to larger committee (5 min) 

 

  

 



 

Pedestrian Committee Contact Reference List 
 
Department of Public Works  
http://www.cambridgema.gov/TheWorks/ 
 
General and Miscellaneous questions, report: theworks@cambridgema.gov 
 
To report Road Defects, Potholes, Construction-Related issues: 
theworks@cambridgema.gov or (617) 349-4800 
 
To report Snow Clearance Issues: 
http://www.cambridgema.gov/TheWorks/services/snow/complaint.aspx 
 
Ped Committee Contact: Bill Dwyer, wdwyer@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4851 
 
Department of Traffic, Parking & Transportation 
http://www.cambridgema.gov/Traffic/ 
 
Question and Reporting about Signals: Jeff Parenti, jparenti@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4715 
 
Questions and Reporting about Signs, Pavement Markings: Wayne Amaral, 

wamaral@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4723 
 
Enforcement Issues (e.g., illegal motor vehicle parking): 617-349-4700 
 
Ped Committee Contact: Jeff Parenti, jparenti@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4715 
 
Police Department 
http://www.cambridgema.gov/CPD/ 
 
Non-emergency reporting, including traffic enforcement on nights/weekends: 
 (617) 349-3300 
 
Ped Committee Contact: Sgt. Kathleen Murphy, kmurphy@cambridgepolice.org or 617.349.3204 
 
Community Development Department 
http://www.cambridgema.gov/~CDD/ 
 Ped Committee Contact: Rosalie Anders, randers@cambridgema.gov, 617.349.4604 or Cara 

Seiderman, cseiderman@cambridgma.gov or 617.349.4629 
 
 Transportation Demand Management; GoGreen Month Activities: Stephanie Anderberg, 

sanderberg@cambridgema.gov, 617.349.4671 
 


